INTO A CONTRACT OF SALE TO PURCHASE A PORTION OF THOSE 
CERTAIN TRACTS OR PARCELS OF LAND WITH THE 
IMPROVEMENTS THEREON, COMMONLY KNOWN AS 1560 NORTH 
ROAD, GROTON, CONNECTICUT, AND 1641 CENTER GROTON 
ROAD, LEDYARD, CONNECTICUT, FOR THE TOTAL PURCHASE 
PRICE OF $152,000.00 (ONE HUNDRED AND FIFTY TWO THOUSAND 
DOLLARS) TO BE PAID BY A GRANT IN THE AMOUNT OF $68,250.00 
FROM THE STATE OF CONNECTICUT, DEPARTMENT OF 
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION’S OPEN SPACE AND WATERSHED 
LAND ACQUISITION PROGRAM AND $83,750.00 FROM THE 1995 
WATER BOND FUND 

(INITIALLY APPROVED NOVEMBER 15, 2004

[...]

Authorizing the City of Groton to Enter into a Contract of Sale to Purchase a Portion of Those 
Certain Tracts or Parcels of Land with the Improvements Thereon, Commonly Known as 1560 
North Road, Groton, Connecticut, and 1641 Center Groton Road, Ledyard, Connecticut, for the 
Total Purchase Price of $152,000.00 (One Hundred and Fifty Two Thousand Dollars) to be Paid 
by a Grant in the Amount of $68,250.00 from the State of Connecticut, Department of 
Environmental Protection’s Open Space and Watershed Land Acquisition Program and 
$83,750.00 from the 1995 Water Bond Fund. 

Initially approved: